

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

**THE CINCINNATI SPECIALTY UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY**

P.O. Box 145496, CINCINNATI, OH 45250-5496

**POLICY CHANGE ENDORSEMENT**

Attached to and forming part of POLICY NUMBER: CSU0145860

Policy Change Endorsement Number: 1

**NAMED INSURED AND MAILING ADDRESS:**

Southpoint of Daytona Condominium Association, Inc., Southpoint  
Rental Corporation  
Refer to Named Insured Schedule CSIA 409  
150 DUNDEE RD STE B  
DAYTONA BEACH FL 32118

**PRODUCER - Your contact for matters pertaining to this policy:**

Insurance Office of America, Inc.  
1855 W State Road 434  
Longwood FL 32750

09-208

Broker: P135511  
CSU Producer Resources, Inc.  
6200 South Gilmore Road  
Fairfield, OH 45014-5141  
Scott Hintze

**Effective Date of Policy Change:** 02/01/2022

Signature of authorized representative or countersignature,  
where applicable:

	ADDITIONAL PREMIUM	RETURN PREMIUM
Policy Change Premium	\$ .00	\$ .00
Terrorism Risk Insurance Extension Act	\$ .00	\$ .00
Surplus Lines Taxes	\$ .00	\$ .00
Stamping Fee	\$ .00	\$ .00
Service Fee	\$ .00	\$ .00
Florida Hurricane Catastrophe Fund	\$ .00	\$ .00
Other Taxes or Fees	\$ .00	\$ .00
<b>TOTAL DUE:</b>	\$ .00	\$ .00
<b>NET TOTAL</b>	\$ .00	\$ .00

TYPE OF CHANGE	COVERAGE	DESCRIPTION
----------------	----------	-------------

Amend

The Named Insured To:

Southpoint of Daytona Condominium  
Association, Inc., Southpoint  
Rental Corporation

The policy is changed as described in this endorsement. All other terms and conditions are unchanged.

**NOTICE TO POLICYHOLDER:**

**THIS INSURANCE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE FLORIDA SURPLUS LINES LAW. PERSONS INSURED BY SURPLUS LINES CARRIERS DO NOT HAVE THE PROTECTION OF THE FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ACT TO THE EXTENT OF ANY RIGHT OF RECOVERY FOR THE OBLIGATION OF AN INSOVLENT UNLICENSED INSURER. SURPLUS LINES INSURERS' POLICY RATES AND FORMS ARE NOT APPROVED BY ANY FLORIDA REGULATORY AGENCY.**

*Scott E. Hinkley*

---

The policy is changed as described in this endorsement. All other terms and conditions are unchanged.

POLICY NUMBER CSU0145860

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

## **NAMED INSURED SCHEDULE**

This Schedule supplements the Declarations.

### **SCHEDULE**

Named Insured: Southpoint of Daytona Condominium Association, Inc., Southpoint  
Rental Corporation

Southpoint Condominium